900268229 10/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth LLC		12/01/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Alliance of State Pharmacy Associations	
Street Address:	dress: 2530 Professional Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	e/Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 23235	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Non-Profit Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0868261	A.H. ROBINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4103478700

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph L. Morales Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 2: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084231/00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph L. Morales

REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK

900268229

Signature:	/Joseph L. Morales/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wyeth Assignment#page1.tif source=Wyeth Assignment#page2.tif source=Wyeth Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Wyeth LLC

ASSIGNEE: National Alliance of State Pharmacy
Associations

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America trademark and the application for registration and/or registration granted in respect thereof, all as set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee solely in the United States of America all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with any and all common law rights, rights to sue for and remedies against past, present and future infringements, and rights of priority thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor solely in the United States of America all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with any and all

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0552 2

common law rights, rights to sue for and remedies against past, present and future

infringements, and rights of priority thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, solely in the United States of America

Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the

goodwill which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with any and all common law

rights, the right to sue for and remedies against past, present and future infringements,

and rights of priority thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had not this transfer

and assignment been made.

EXECUTED ON THIS 1 DAY OF December , 2010.

ASSIGNOR:

Wyeth LLC

By: 1277 of suff

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0553

SCHEDULE A

<u>U.S. Appl. No.</u> <u>Appl. Date</u> <u>U.S. Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg.</u>

72257917

<u>Date</u>

Miscellaneous

Design

April 15, 1969

Nov. 4, 1966 868261

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 10/07/2013